

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 20284 of 2018

=====

RUPESHKUMAR PRAFULCHANDRA SHASTRI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR MA KHARADI(1032) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR SUNIL S JOSHI(2925) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI

Date : 12/12/2018

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Sunil Joshi requires time to file Affidavit in the matter.

Let the matter appear on **18th December, 2018.**

(MS SONIA GOKANI, J)

pradhyuman