

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 20284 of 2018**

=====

RUPESHKUMAR PRAFULCHANDRA SHASTRI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MA KHARADI(1032) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR SUNIL S JOSHI(2925) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT**Date : 20/07/2023****ORAL ORDER**

When the matter is called out, the learned advocate for the applicant submits that he has instructions that the matter pertains to Dakore Temple Trust, which is most probably settled between the parties. He requests time to take appropriate instructions in the matter and to file an affidavit to this effect, if any.

Put up the matter on **27.7.2023** at the top of the board. Affidavit, if any required, shall be filed before the next date of hearing, without fail.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

DIWAKAR SHUKLA