

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 20284 of 2018**

=====

RUPESHKUMAR PRAFULCHANDRA SHASTRI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MA KHARADI(1032) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR SUNIL S JOSHI(2925) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT**Date : 27/07/2023****ORAL ORDER**

When the matter is called out, it is reported that the learned advocate for respondent No.2 has filed a sick note. Mr. Kharadi, the learned advocate for the applicant, submits that, as per his instructions, the matter is settled amicably. Hence, as a last chance, re-list the matter on **3.8.2023**, **placing it on top of the board.**

It is clarified that the matter shall proceed further irrespective of the absence, sick note, leave note, or whether the matter is settled.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

DIWAKAR SHUKLA