

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 20284 of 2018

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 9036 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 15284 of 2020

=====

RUPESHKUMAR PRAFULCHANDRA SHASTRI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MA KHARADI(1032) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR SUNIL S JOSHI(2925) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 11/08/2023

ORAL ORDER

Both the parties may try to explore further possibilities,
as indicated by this Court. Matters are adjourned to 22.8.2023.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

R.S. MALEK