

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 20284 of 2018

=====

RUPESHKUMAR PRAFULCHANDRA SHASTRI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MA KHARADI(1032) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR SUNIL S JOSHI(2925) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 22/08/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocates for the respective parties have jointly submitted that the matters are now likely to be settled qua the trustees, however, qua the manager, there is some issues which are required to be finalised. Therefore, they jointly pray for time to find out the possible solution.

As a last chance, with a view to find out amicable solution, re-list these matters on 06.09.2023.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

M.H. DAVE