

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 20284 of 2018**

=====

RUPESHKUMAR PRAFULCHANDRA SHASTRI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MA KHARADI(1032) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR SUNIL S JOSHI(2925) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 11/10/2023

ORAL ORDER

As a last chance, matter is adjourned to
19.10.2023.

SRILATHA

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)